MEETING MINUTES

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN COUNTY OF OCEAN BUSINESS MEETING January 26, 2016

Cal	П	to	0	rd	er	•
Vai		w	$\mathbf{\sim}$	ıv	CI	

ROLL CALL:	COLLAMER	Χ	WETTER	X	TREDY	X
	_					

Flag Salute

STATEMENT: Pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meeting Act, adequate notice of this meeting was properly provided by sending a copy of the Notice of Meeting to two newspapers, The Asbury Park Press and the Press of Atlantic City. The Notice was posted at the office of the Township Clerk

PUBLIC PORTION:

Motion to open Public Comment was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by

Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

No public was present.

Motion to close Public Comment was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by

Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Resolution 2016-128

Resolution authorizing the Temporary Operating Budget in the amount of \$2,676,300.

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Resolution 2016-129

Resolution authorizing the Temporary Utility Budget in the amount of \$1,274,925.00.

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Resolution 2016-130

Resolution authorizing the Temporary Open Space Budget in the amount of \$86,655.00.

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter. Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Resolution 2016-131

Resolution appoint Township Administrator for the year 2016.

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter. Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Resolution 2016-132

Resolution authorizing the appointment of William Edwards to the Planning Board

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Resolution 2016-133

Resolution authorizing the Township Committee to go into Executive Session to discuss personnel matters and litigation.

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Closed Session:

Motion to move into Closed Session was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Open Session:

Motion to move into Open Session was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Resolution 2016-134 appointing Edward Simone as Certified Chief Municipal Financial Officer for the Township of Ocean for a four (4) year term at the rate of \$60,000.00 per year.

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Collamer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.

Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes

Next Scheduled Meeting February 11, 2016 at 6:30 pm

Ad	in	III	n	n۵	nt:
Λu	ıv	uı		110	HIL.

Motion to approve was moved by Committeeman Colla	mer, seconded by Deputy Mayor Wetter.
Roll Call: Collamer: Yes, Wetter: Yes, Tredy: Yes	
Signed and Submitted:	
Diane B. Ambrosio, RMC	Date
Municipal Clerk	